AMENDMENT NO. _4 _ TO STATEMENT OF WORK SUB-RIDER D7 **BETWEEN**

SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. DBA AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES ("AT&T") **AND**

ETSB of Du-Page County - Addison B ("Customer")

This Amendment No. _4 _("Amendment") to the Statement of Work Sub-Rider D7 to the Equipment Resale and Related Services Pricing Schedule ("SOW") is entered into between SBC Global Services, Inc., dba AT&T Global Services ("AT&T") and ETSB of DuPage County_ ("Customer").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AT&T and Customer entered into an AT&T Equipment Solutions Maintenance Service Agreement effective on September 13. 2016 (Contract No. 16412605), (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, AT&T and Customer now wish to amend the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. TERM

Twenty-Four month contract extension. Start date: 11/25/2023, End Date: 11/24/2025.

2. EQUIPMENT

Maintenance support coverage on the Avaya IP Office equipment located at 1471 Jeffrey Dr, Addison, IL 60101.

3. CHARGES

The annual rate of \$7,275.84 for the maintenance support will remain the same.

These changes will be effective after the signed amendment is received and processed.

The above provisions are incorporated into the Agreement as if specifically set forth therein. Except as specifically provided herein, all other terms and conditions contained in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their authorized representatives.

ETSB of DuPage County	SBC Global Services, Inc., dba AT&T Global Services
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: